states of Alabama, Arkansas, Georgia, Massachusetts, Michigan, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Texas, 
Virginia, and Vermont (Attachment 4). 

On January 31, 2016, the Committee filed the 2015 Year-End Report covering the 
period from July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015, which included a Schedule E (Itemized 
Independent Expenditures) disclosing four hundred and eighty-four (484) independent 
expenditures totaling $47,171,785.91, made in support of one (1) federal candidate, and in 
opposition to one (1) federal candidate. The Committee failed to timely file one (1) 48-Hour 
Report to support fifty (50) independent expenditures totaling $41,745.17 for the 2016 primary